SENATE FLOOR AMENDMENTS

2023 Regular Session

Amendments proposed by Senator Price to Re-Reengrossed House Bill No. 125 by Representative Echols

1 AMENDMENT NO. 1

2 On page 2, between lines 23 and 24, insert:

"C. The provisions of this Section shall not apply to lease of land that is used
for agricultural research and development, experimental purposes, including testing,
developing, and or producing all crop protection inputs for sale or resale to farmers,
including but not limited to seeds, plants, pesticides, soil amendments, biologicals,
and fertilizers, provided that the acreage leased by the lease does not exceed 100
acres in the aggregate"

- 9 AMENDMENT NO. 2
- 10 On page 2, at the beginning of line 24, change "<u>C.</u>" to "<u>D.</u>"
- 11 AMENDMENT NO. 3
- 12 On page 7, at the beginning of line 21, change "<u>D.</u>" to "<u>E.</u>"
- 13 AMENDMENT NO. 4
- 14 On page 8, at the beginning of line 11, change " \underline{E} ." to " \underline{F} ."